CITY OF VILLA GROVE ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULARLY-SCHEDULED PUBLIC MEETINGS
JANUARY 1, 2023 - DECEMBER 31, 2023

City Council meetings are held on the second Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. in City Council Chambers
at 612 Front Street, Villa Grove, lllinois. When a regularly-scheduled meeting falls on a City Holiday or any other date
prohibited by state law (5 ILCS 120/2.01), the meeting is held on the following business day. The regular meetings for

2023 are as follows:

Monday, January 9, 2023
Monday, February 13, 2023
Monday, March 13, 2023
Monday, April 10, 2023
Monday, May 8, 2023
Monday, June 12, 2023

Monday, July 10, 2023
Monday, August 14, 2023
Monday, September 11, 2023
Tuesday, October 10, 2023
Monday, November 13, 2023
Monday, December 11, 2023

Committee of the Whole meetings are held on the fourth Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. in City
Council Chambers at 612 Front Street, Villa Grove, lllinois. When a regularly-scheduled meeting falls on a City Holiday
or any other date prohibited by state law (5 ILCS 120/2.01), the meeting is held on the following business day. The

regular meetings for 2023 are as follows:

Monday, January 23, 2023
Monday, February 27, 2023
Monday, March 27, 2023
Monday, April 24, 2023
Monday, May 22, 2023
Monday, June 26, 2023

Monday, July 24, 2023
Monday, August 28, 2023
Monday, September 25, 2023
Monday, October 23, 2023
Monday, November 27, 2023
Tuesday, December 26, 2023

Planning and Zoning Board meetings are held on the first Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. in City
Council Chambers at 612 Front Street, Villa Grove, lllinois. When a regularly-scheduled meeting falls on a City Holiday
or any other date prohibited by state law (5 ILCS 120/2.01), the meeting is held on the following business day. The

regular meetings for 2023 are as follows:

Wednesday, January 4, 2023
Wednesday, February 1, 2023
Wednesday, March 1, 2023
Wednesday, April 5, 2023
Wednesday, May 3, 2023
Wednesday, June 7, 2023

Wednesday, July 5, 2023
Wednesday, August 2, 2023
Wednesday, September 6, 2023
Wednesday, October 4, 2023
Wednesday, November 1, 2023
Wednesday, December 6, 2023

I, Michelle L. Osborne, duly elected and acting municipal clerk of the City of Villa Grove, Douglas
County, lllinois, do hereby certify that a true copy of this Notice was posted at the principal office of the City
of Villa Grove, located at the Administrative Offices, 120 North Main Street, Villa Grove, Illinois, commencing

at 8:00 a.m. on December 13, 2022.
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